Doc. No. MV-S102944-00, Rev. - CONFIDENTIAL Page
 Document Classification:  Proprietary Information
 Not Approved by Document Control – For Review Only
88PL810/88PL815/88PL830
 High Current, Adjustable 8 Level LDO Regulator
 Advance Datasheet, Patent Pending
 Doc. No. MV-S102944-00, Rev. D
October 31, 2007

 Document Classification:  Proprietary Information
28
Section 7. Ordering Information
7.1 Ordering Part Numbers and Package Markings
Figure 11 shows the ordering part numbering scheme of the 88PL810/88PL815/88PL830.  For
complete information, contact Marvell FAE or sales representative.
Figure 11:  Ordering Part Numbers and Package Markings
88PL8XX – XX – XXX 1  CXXX – T123
Part Number
88PL810
88PL815
88PL830
Internal Code
Package Code
NAK – 5 pin QFN 5 X 5 mm
DPA - 5 pin DPAK
Custom Code
Custom Code
Custom Code
(Optional)
Environmental
1 = Lead-free package
“-“ = Non lead free Package
88PL810/88PL815/88PL830
High Current, Adjustable 8 Level LDO Regulator
Doc. No. MV-S102944-00, Rev. D  Page
 Document Classification:  Proprietary Information
29
7.2 Sample Ordering Part Number
The standard ordering part numbers for the respective solutions are as follows:
Marketing Part
Number
Marking LDO
Output
Voltage
LDO
Output
Current
Ambient Temperature
Range1 Package2
88PL810-NAK1 L10 1.5V 1.0A -40°C to 85°C 5 x 5 QFN-5
88PL815-NAK1 L15 1.8V 1.5A -40°C to 85°C 5 x 5 QFN-5
88PL830-NAK1 L30 2.5V 3.0A -40°C to 85°C 5 x 5 QFN-5
88PL810-DPA1 L10 1.5V 1.0A -40°C to 85°C DPAK-5
88PL815-DPA1 L15 1.8V 1.5A -40°C to 85°C DPAK-5
88PL830-DPA1 L30 2.5V 3.0A -40°C to 85°C DPAK-5
1. Specifications over the –40°C to 85°C operating temperature range are assured by design, characterization and
correlation with statistical process controls.
2.  Package dimensions are in mm.
88PL810/88PL815/88PL830